You

What the world thinks
YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1739 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 19th - 20th September 2018

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region WW1 [ Ww2
Total | Con | Lab | = | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24| 2549 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | ReStOF [ Midlands |-y i | scottand | 18-40 [ 18-50
Dem South | /Wales
Weighted Sample|1739]|596|570| 106 | 683 | 743 | 842| 897 | 195 | 734 | 412 [398]| 991 | 748 | 233 563 372 419 151 615 | 955
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Do you believe that another world war is likely
within the next forty years?
Very likely 13 | 12 12 13 12 15 | 12 15 11 14 17 10| 11 16 11 14 15 14 10 14 | 13
Somewhat likely 34 | 29 37 35 36 31 | 31 37 42 34 32 31| 32 36 39 32 33 33 38 36 | 36
TOTAL LIKELY 47 | 41 49 48 48 46 | 43 52 53 48 49 41| 43 52 50 46 48 47 48 50 | 49
Not very likely 26 | 32 24 26 28 28 | 29 22 17 24 26 33| 30 19 24 29 25 23 25 23 | 22
Not at all likely 8 1 7 10 6 11 | 12 5 8 7 10 10| 8 9 7 10 8 8 6 7 7
TOTAL NOT LIKELY 34 | 43 31 36 34 39 | 41 27 25 31 36 43| 38 28 31 39 33 31 31 30 | 29
Don'tknow 19 | 17 20 16 19 16 | 16 21 22 21 15 17| 18 20 18 15 19 22 21 21 | 22
If another world war broke out, would you
volunteer to serve in the armed forces?
Yeslwould 14 | 20 7 18 9 20 | 20 9 14 13 18 12| 13 16 12 16 14 12 15 12 | 13
No lwouldnot 72 | 69 77 70 78 68 | 64 79 62 70 72 81| 74 68 75 70 73 73 70 68 | 68
Don'tknow 14 | 11 16 12 14 12 | 15 13 23 17 11 7 | 13 15 13 14 13 15 15 20 | 18
And if another world war broke out and
conscription was introduced, would you try and
avoid being conscripted into the armed forces?
Yeslwould 20 | 10 27 18 27 11 | 18 22 40 30 9 3| 21 18 24 18 19 19 27 39 | 32
No lwouldnot 17 | 20 13 15 15 19 | 22 12 24 24 13 5| 18 16 17 16 17 19 17 23 | 23
Don'tknow 10 | 7 13 4 11 6 9 11 20 16 4 1 9 11 12 9 10 11 9 20 | 17
Not applicable - | have good reason to believe the
armed forces wouldn't try and conscript me (e.g. 53 | 63 47 63 47 64 | 51 55 16 30 74 91| 51 55 48 57 55 51 47 18 | 28

because I'm too old, have a disability)
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How much do you know about Age and Gender Generation Generation and Gender
Total Alot/ fair | Not Very | Nothingat | 18-40 | 18-40 | 18-51| 18-51 Millenials | gen X| Boomers Millenials | Millenials | GenX | GenX | Boomers | Boomers
amount Much all Male | Female | Male | Female Male Female Male | Female Male Female
Weighted Sample|[1739| 947 716 75 283 331 481 497 419 495 | 591 191 227 261 234 277 314
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Do you believe that another world war is likely
within the next forty years?
Very likely 13 15 12 8 12 15 11 15 15 14 13 14 16 10 18 12 14
Somewhat likely 34 32 37 24 32 40 32 40 34 36 33 31 37 33 40 30 35
TOTAL LIKELY 47 47 49 32 44 55 43 55 49 50 46 45 53 43 58 42 49
Not very likely 26 27 26 8 27 18 27 18 23 23 29 29 18 28 18 30 29
Not at all likely 8 10 6 7 9 5 10 5 6 8 10 8 4 11 5 15 5
TOTAL NOT LIKELY 34 37 32 15 36 23 37 23 29 31 39 37 22 39 23 45 34
Don't know 19 16 19 53 19 22 20 22 | 22 19 16 19 25 18 20 13 18
If another world war broke out, would you
volunteer to serve in the armed forces?
Yes lwould 14 19 9 5 17 8 18 9 12 15 15 18 7 19 11 24 8
No I would not 72 69 78 50 63 72 62 74 69 68 77 65 73 59 78 69 84
Don't know 14 12 13 45 20 20 20 17 19 17 8 18 20 22 11 8 8
And if another world war broke out and
conscription was introduced, would you try and
avoid being conscripted into the armed forces?
Yes | would 20 17 24 14 34 44 26 36 41 18 6 34 47 15 22 8 3
No | would not 17 20 15 5 30 17 28 18 23 23 9 32 15 24 21 15 5
Don't know 10 6 15 16 18 23 14 19 22 10 2 19 24 10 10 2 3
Not applicable - | have good reason to believe the
armed forces wouldn't try and conscript me (e.g. 53 57 46 65 18 17 31 27 15 49 83 15 15 51 47 75 89

because I'm too old, have a disability)
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